## - LOQUO 0000 2940/LED

02 NOV - 1 AM 9: 56

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

TALLASSEE, FLORIDA

300008508563

10/23/02--01030--002 \*\*160.00

AL

WOQ-30714



FILED

02 NOV -1 AM 9: 56

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Jim Smith

Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

October 24, 2002

RICHARD D. NEWKIRK 3116 EL CAMINO REAL WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

SUBJECT: NEWKIRK'S PRESSURE WASHING L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W02000030714

We have received your document for NEWKIRK'S PRESSURE WASHING L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist

Letter Number: 702A00058796

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## Richard, D. Newkirk 3116 El Camino Real West Palm Beach, FL 33409 (561) 859-1685

FILED 02 NOV -1 AM 9: 56

SÉURETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

October 21, 2002

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 332314

Enclosed please find my Articles of Organization and my check #5659, in the amount of \$160.00 to cover the cost of the Filing Fee, plus Designation of Registered Agent; Certified Copy; and, Certificate of Status.

Thank you for your prompt attention.

Rick Newkirk

Enclosure (2)

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		FILED	
The name of the Limited	Liability Company is:	.02 NOV -1 AM S	): 56
NEWKIRK'S PRESSURE WASHING L.L.C.		2 70 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 -	TATE
ARTICLE II - Address		TALLAHASSEE, ! "	Childri
<del>-</del>	street address of the principal office	of the Limited Liability	Company is:
3116 El Camino			
West Palm Beac ARTICLE III - Registe	n, fl. 33409 red Agent, Registered Office, & R	egistered Agent's Sign	ature:
The name and the Florida	a street address of the registered age	nt are:	
	Richard D. Newkirk		
	Name		
	3116 El Camino Real		
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NO	Γ acceptable)	
	West Palm Beach FL	33409	
	City, State, and Zip		
statutes relating to the pr	ee to act in this capacity. I further a roper and complete performance of n my position as registered agent as p	y duties, and I am famili	iar with and
	Registered Agent's S	ignature	ign. in the
Ine Limited Liabili	ent (Check box if applicable.)		<b>9</b> *-
	ent (Check box if applicable.) ty Company is to be managed by one r - managed company.	e manager or more mana	ngers and is,
therefore, a manage	ty Company is to be managed by on	_	
therefore, a manage	ty Company is to be managed by on r - managed company.	_	
therefore, a manage (An add	ty Company is to be managed by oner - managed company.  itional article must be added if an ef	fective date is requested	
therefore, a manage (An addi	ty Company is to be managed by oner - managed company.  itional article must be added if an ef	fective date is requested esentative of a member.  Statutes, the execution	

Filing Fees:
\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)